PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Carlos A. Acosta	03/22/2010
Archie D. Barrett Jr.	03/19/2010
Brandon Merkord	03/22/2010
Erin Silver	03/19/2010
David I. Perl	03/22/2010
Jeffery A. Eastman	03/19/2010
Robin Donelson	03/22/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alchemy Systems, L.P.	
Street Address:	8015 Shoal Creek Boulevard, Suite 100	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78757	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12683279	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)706-4242

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-420-4252

Email: lfox@solidcounsel.com

Lisa Fox Correspondent Name:

500 N. Akard St., Ste. 2700 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2652.306

> **PATENT** REEL: 024117 FRAME: 0571

501126229

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jack D. Stone, Jr.
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment100322#page1.tif source=Assignment100322#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 024117 FRAME: 0572

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Carlos A. Acosta, a citizen of the United States of America, and resident of Round Rock, Texas, Archie D. Barrett, Jr., a citizen of the United States of America, and resident of Georgetown, Texas, Brandon Merkord, a citizen of the United States of America, and resident of Wimberley, Texas, Erin Silver, a citizen of the United States of America, and resident of Austin, Texas, David I. Perl, a citizen of the United States of America, and resident of Austin, Texas, Jeffery A. Eastman, a citizen of the United States of America, and resident of Austin, Texas, and Robin Donelson, a citizen of the United States of America, and resident of Austin, Texas (collectively "ASSIGNORS") have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled "Multimedia Training System and Apparatus", disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent (Application No. 12/683,279, filed January 6, 2010);

WHEREAS, Alchemy Systems, L.P., a limited partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, having its principal office and place of business at 8015 Shoal Creek Boulevard, Suite 100, Austin, TX 78757, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, our entire rights, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application, and all divisional, renewal, substitutional, and continuing application thereof; and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights or priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention, all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America and all extensions; renewals and reissues thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY convenant that we have full rights to convey the entire interest herein signed, and that we have not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further convenant and agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any fact known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional,

Assignment Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 024117 FRAME: 0573 renewal, substitutional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, it successors, legal representative and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seal on the date set forth hereunder.

3/22/10	
Date	Assignor: Carlos A. Acosta
3/19/2010 Date	Assignor: Archie D. Barrett, Jr.
$\frac{3/2d/0}{\text{Date}}$	Assignor: Brandon Merkord
3/19/2010 Date	Assignor: Erin Silver
$\frac{3/22/10}{\text{Date}}$	Assignor: David I. Perl
3/19/2010 Date	Assignor: Jeffery A. Eastman
3/25/0	Assigner: Robin Donalson

Assignment

RECORDED: 03/22/2010

Page 2 of 2